GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

Irrigation & Waterways Department

Jalasampad Bhawan, 3rd Floor, Western Block, Salt Lake,

Memo No:GO2223010204IW File No:IW-14011(20)/20/2022-SECTION(IW)

Date: 21/12/2022

From : JOINT SECRETARY(TECHNICAL) Irrigation & Waterways GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL Irrigation & Waterways

To:

Chief Engineer (West), I&W Dte.

Executive Engineer, Damodar Head Works Division , I & W Dte.

Subject First Revised Administrative Approval for the ProjectConstruction of pucca drain of length 3.955 Km at proposed BAPL Township for drainage de-congestion in Block and PS- Andal, Dist- Paschim Bardhaman (Part I - Proposed drain (2.555 Km), drain in between RCFA and BAPL (1.350 km) and outfall-I (0.050 km)). (Scheme Id - IW/CSDS-86/2021-22)(IW222352939S000)against original approval accorded vide order no GO2223000878IW dated 05/05/2022.

The undersigned is directed, by order of the Governor, to say that the Governor has been pleased to accord First revised Administrative Approval Order to the above mentioned work/project, the revised details of which has been given below.

First Revised Name of the Project : Construction of pucca drain of length 3.955 Km at proposed BAPL Township for drainage de-congestion in Block and PS- Andal, Dist- Paschim Bardhaman (Part I - Proposed drain (2.555 Km), drain in between RCFA and BAPL (1.350 km) and outfall-I (0.050 km)). (Scheme Id - IW/CSDS-86/2021-22)

Project ID : IW222352939S000

Address : Block and PS- Andal, Dist- Paschim Bardhaman.

First Revised Administrative Approval : Rs. 169289268 (Rupees Sixteen Crore Ninety Two Lakh Eighty Nine Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Eight Only.)

Original Administrative Approval : Rs. 154619000 (Rupees Fifteen Crore Forty Six Lakh Nineteen Thousand

Reason for revision : Due to acceptance of the discovered rate @ 9.77% (Nine point

seven seven percent) above the amount put to tender, the tendered amount stands Rs. 16.49 Crore which is beyond AA Cost of Rs. 15.47 Crore. So, the Chief Engineer (West) has framed the Revised estimate amounting Rs. 16.93 Crore (Tendered Amount + contingency amount considered in the Original estimate) and submitted to the Department for Revised Administrative Approval.

Phasing amount and chargeable head of accounts

SI No.	Financial Year	Head	Scheme Type	Scheme Name	Amount
1	22-23	32-4700-80-800-00-004-53-00- 00-∨	State Development Schemes	Infrastructure development including special repair to	1000000
2	23-24	32-4700-80-800-00-004-53-00- 00-∨	State Development Schemes	Infrastructure development including special repair to	7000000
3	23-24	32-4700-03-800-00-001-53-00- 00-∨	State Development Schemes	Special Repair to Barrage & Irrigation System of Damodar	7397268

4	24-25	32-4700-80-800-00-004-53-00- 00-V	State Development Schemes	Infrastructure development including special repair to	81892000
		Total			169289268

Tendered Amount :

Executing Authority :

DDO Details :

TREASURY :

This order is issued with the concurrence of FINANCIAL ADVISOR (Irrigation & Waterways) of this Department vide their / his U.O No. AA2223025575FA00 Dated 29/11/2022.

mcauratory 21/12/2022

OINT SECRETARY(TECHNICAL) Government of West Bengal rrigation & Waterways Department Date: 21/12/2022

Memo No: GO2223010204IW

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :

Designation	Office
The Principal Secretary / Secretary	Irrigation & Waterways Department
The Principal Accountant General(A&E)	WestBengal
The Principal Accountant General(Audit)	WestBengal
The Principal Accountant General(RW/LBA)	WestBengal
The Financial Advisor	Irrigation & Waterways Department
The Finance department	Group GR F
The Superintending Engineer, Damodar Irrigation Circle	Irrigation & Waterways Directorate
	The Principal Secretary / Secretary The Principal Accountant General(A&E) The Principal Accountant General(Audit) The Principal Accountant General(RW/LBA) The Financial Advisor The Finance department

JOINT SECRETARY (TECHNICAL) Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department